পত্র নং-৪৪.০৪৭.২৬০০.০৭২.০৪.০৫৬.১২-

দরপত্রের বিজ্ঞপ্তি বরাত ও

ইচ্ছুক দরদাতাদের ন্যুনতম

বাজেট ও ফান্ড প্রান্তির উৎস

দরপত্র আহবান পদ্ধতি

তারিখ ও সময়

তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তির স্থান

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ

দরপত্র উন্মক্তকরণ কমিটির

দরপত্র মূল্যায়ন কমিটির

দরপত্রের সাথে যে সকল

কাগজপত্রাদি সংযুক্ত করতে

দরদাতাদের প্রতি বিশেষ

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম

সভার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

কার্যাদেশের সময়সীমা

বায়নার পরিমাণ

নির্দেশাবলী

মন্ত্রণালয়

এজেন্সি/সংস্থা

দরপত্রের নাম

তারিখ

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তির বরাত ও

দরপত্র আহবান প্রকৃতি

দরপত্র দলিল প্রাপ্তির স্থান

দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের

দরপত্র জমা দেওয়ার

দরপত্র উন্মুক্ত করণের

মুল্যায়ন কমিটির সভা

জামানতের

শেষ তারিখ ও সময়

তারিখ ও সময়

সময় ও স্থান

অনুষ্ঠানের সময়

নিরাপত্তা

পরিমাণ

কাগজপত্রাদি

করতে হবে

দরপত্র

কর্তৃপক্ষ

কর্তপক্ষ

দরপত্র দলিলের মূল্য

কার্যাদেশের সময়সীমা

দরপত্রের সাথে যে সকল

অনুমোদনকারী

দরপত্র জমা দেয়ার স্থান

ন্যুনতম

দরপত্র প্যাকেজ

দরদাতার

যোগ্যতা

সংগ্রহকারী সত্তা

241

জিডি-১৮০৫

21

91

91

271

156

301

161

196

221

জিডি-১৮৩৪

সভার স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়

এজেপী/সংস্থা

দরপত্রের নাম

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

সিনিয়র জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার, ঢাকা

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

কারা অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।

ব্যবসায়ী নিয়োগের দরপত্র।

তারিখ ১৬/০৪/২০১২খি:।

জাতীয় রাজস্ব তহবিল।

উন্মক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।

(ছ) পর্যন্ত।

ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগারের ০১/০৭/২০১২ হতে

৩১/১২/২০১২খ্রি: পর্যন্ত সময়ের বিভিন্ন প্রকার

খাদ্যদ্রব্য সরবরাহের জন্য কারা ঠিকাদার/প্রকত

কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, ঢাকার পত্র

न१-88.09.२७००.०७১.०১.08.১১.১२-२৮७/२०

দরপত্র সিভিউলের অন্যান্য শর্তাবলীর ৩ (ক) হতে

কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, ঢাকা'র

কার্যালয় এবং ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগারের কার্যালয়।

ঢাকা কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগারের কার্যালয়, চকবাজার থানা,

বিভাগীয় কমিশনারের কার্যালয় ঢাকায় রক্ষিত

বাব্দে। ১৪/০৫/২০১২খ্রি: সকাল ৯.০০ ঘটিকা

কারাগারের

কারাগারের

হতে বেলা ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

১৪/০৫/২০১২খ্রি: বেলা ১২,৩০ ঘটিকায়।

১৪/০৫/২০১২খ্রি: বেলা ০২,৩০ ঘটিকায়।

০১/০৭/২০১২ হতে ৩১/১২/২০১২খ্রি: পর্যন্ত।

দরপত্র সিডিউলে শর্তাবলী পাঠান্তে যথাযথভাবে

মো: আলতাব হোসেন

সিনিয়র জেল সুপার

কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার, ঢাকা

2080808

৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মাত্র।

কারা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক নির্ধারিত হারে।

দরপত্র সিডিউলের উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী।

অবহিত হয়ে দরপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে।

দরপত্র সংক্রান্ত অন্যান্য তথ্যাবলী জানার জন্য কারা কর্তৃপক্ষের সঙ্গে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল টেডার বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার অধিকার সংরক্ষ

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্জ

স্মারক নং-৪৪.০৭.৮৮০০.১৩৫.০৪.০৬.১২-৮১৪ তারিখ: ১৬-৪-২০১২খি:

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

স্বরাষ্ট্র মন্ত্রণালয়।

12-8-221

ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

(অফেরতযোগ্য)।

নির্ধারিত সময়ের পর কোন দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হবে না এবং দরপত্র দাখিল করা

কারা কর্তৃপক্ষ কর্তৃক সরবরাহকৃত দরপত্র সিডিউলেই দর অংকে ও কথায় উল্লেখ করতে

কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার অধিকার

বিস্তারিত জানার জন্য অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর দপ্তরে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে

হবে। কাটাকাটি ও ঘষামাজা কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।

সুপারের কার্যালয়, সিরাজগঞ্জ

সুপারের কার্যালয়, সিরাজগঞ্জ

সরবরাহের ১ম বারের দরপত্র।

দরপত্রের সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী।

কারা মহাপরিদর্শক, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।

জেল সুপার, জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্চ।

উনাক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি।

डिंग्सि ०३/२०३२ ।

কারা অধিদপ্তর, বাংলাদেশ, ঢাকা।

সরবরাহের ১ম বারের দরপত্র।

বিভাগ, রাজশাহী এর

দরপত্র সিডিউলে উল্লেখিত শর্তানুযায়ী।

সিরাজগঞ্জ জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্জ।

(১) সিরাজগঞ্জ জেলা কারাগারের ১-৭-২০১২ হতে

৩১-১২-২০১২খ্রি: তারিখ পর্যন্ত সময়ের খাদ্যদ্রব্য

ক) কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, রাজশাহী ও রংপুর

৪৪,০৭,৮১০০,০৬৩,০১,০০৪,১২-১০৭৩, তারিখঃ

কারা উপ-মহাপরিদর্শক, ঢাকা বিভাগ, ঢাকা এবং জেল

জেল সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্জ;

জেলা প্রশাসকের কার্যালয় ও সদর থানা, সিরাজগঞ্জ।

১৬/৫/২০১২ তারিখ বেলা ৯.০০ ঘটিকা হতে ১২.০০

দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন বেলা ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা জেল

দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন বেলা ১.৩০ ঘটিকা জেল

৭৫০/- (সাতশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মাত্র

ক গ্ৰুপ= ২০,০০০/-, খ গ্ৰুপ= ২৫,০০০/-, গ গ্ৰুপ=

২৫,০০০/-, ঘ গ্ৰুপ= ২৫,০০০/-, ভ গ্ৰুপ=

সিরাজগঞ্জ জেলা কারাগারের ১-৭-২০১২ হতে ৩১-

১২-২০১২খ্রি: তারিখ পর্যন্ত সময়ের খাদ্যদ্রব্য

সুপারের কার্যালয়, জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্জ

১৫/৫/২০১২ তারিখ বেলা ২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

সিনিয়র জেল সুপার, কেন্দ্রীয় কারাগার, ঢাকা।

কেন্দ্রীয়

কেন্দ্রীয়

১৩/০৫/২০১২খ্রি: বেলা ০২.৩০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।

তারিখ: ২৩/০৪/২০১২খ্রি:

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Chief Engineer Health Engineering Department (HED) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

105-106, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 Memo No. HED/HPNSDP/GAVI.HSS-198/2011/149 Dated: 23/04/2012

Amendment Notice

tenders invited HED/HPNSDP/GAVI.HSS-198/2011/138 Dated: 20/03/2012 for construction of EPI Store in B. Baria. Rangamati, Cox's Bazar, Noakhali, Bandarban, Khagrachhari, Sunamganj, Hobiganj, Moulavibazar, Nilphamari & Gaibandha district has been amended as follows due to unavoidable circumstances.

- 1. Tender last selling date and time: 07.05.2012 instead of 25.04.2012, Time: 17.00 hrs.
- 2. Tender closing date and time: 08.05.2012 instead of 26.04.2012, Time: 14.00 hrs.
- 3. Tender opening date and time: 08.05.2012 instead of 26.04.2012, Time: 15.00 hrs.

All other terms of conditions will remain unchanged.

S.M. Hayder Faruque **Executive Engineer Health Engineering Department Head Office**

GD-1813

Bangladesh Krishi Bank

Engineering Department

Tender Notice

Memo No. H.O/Engg-8(11)Part-2/2011-12/ Date. 24-04-2012 Procuring entity : Bangladesh Krishi Bank.

Invitation for Extension & Re-Installation of existing 2 (two) Nos. Schindler Brand Passenger Lift (each 1000 kg) for 7th, 8th & 9th floors of Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office

Invitation Ref. 27/2011-12 Dated 24-04-2012. No.

Procuring : Open tendering method. method

Budget & : Own fund. source of funds

address of the

selling

Tender 27-05-2012 up to 4:00pm. selling date 28-05-2012 at 12:00 noon. Tender closing

date & time Tender opening date & time Name

28-05-2012 at 12:30pm. Engineering Department (8th Floor), Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 83-85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.

Building at 85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

document Name address of the office receiving tender

document

Eligibility

tenderers

Price of tender

office

tender

85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) only (non-

Engineering Department (8th Floor),

Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 83-

document refundable). Amount of tender security

50,000/- (fifty thousand) only (refundable) in the form of Pay- Order/Bank Draft from any scheduled bank in favour of Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, Dhaka. a) The tenderer should have at least

5(five) years experience in successfully supplying, installation, operation & maintenance of passenger lift in multistoried building owned by the govt/semigovt/autonomous body or bank.

b) The tenderer should have the following documents: (i) Vat registration certificate. (ii) Up-dated income certificate.

(iii) Valid trade license.

Name and designation of official inviting tender address

ANM Hanifur Rahman, Deputy General Manager, Engineering Department (8th Floor), Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Head Office, 83-85, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.

Contact details Telephone: 9552995, E-mail: dgmengineering@krishibank.org.bd. of ficial inviting tender

The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

ANM Hanifur Rahman

Deputy General Manager

জালালাবাদ গ্যাস টিএন্ডডি সিস্টেম লিঃ

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানি) গ্যাস ভবন, মেন্দিবাগ, সিলেট-৩১০০

সময়মত গ্যাস বিল পরিশোধ করুন

গ্যাস ব্যবহারে সাশ্রয়ী হোন এবং

Ministry/Division

official

tender

GD- 1808

अग्रामा

Special instructions:

www.jalalabadgas.org.bd.

the bid may be rejected.

জালালাবাদ গ্যাসের গৌরবোজ্জল ২৫ বছর; উত্তম গ্রাহক সেবার সেরা স্বাক্ষর

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral

Ref No: JG/FP-IFIT-04/2012 Date: 22-04-2012 Invitation for International

Tender (IFIT) for **Procurement of Gas** Pipeline (Fittings, P Gauge & I Joint) Materials

01	IMINIStry/Division	Resources/Energy Division.
02	Agency	Petrobangla.
03	Procuring entity	Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, Sylhet.
04	Invitation for	Procurement of Gas Pipe Line Materials.
05	Invitation Ref No. & date	JG/FP-IFIT-04/2012 Date: 22-04-2012.
06	Procurement method	International Open Tendering Method (as per PPR-2008).
07	Source of fund	Company own revenue (cash foreign exchange).
08	Last date of tender selling	05-06-2012 (up to 5.00pm).
09	Tender closing date & time	06-06-2012 at 11.15am.
10	Tender opening date & time	06-06-2012 at 11.30am.
11	Selling of tender document	The tender document will be available for sale from 26-04-2012 to 05-06-2012 within office hours on all working days.
12	a) Name & address for selling of tender document	 i) Cash Counter (1st Floor), Finance Department, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet. ii) Liaison Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, House No- 23/A, Apartment-ID, Road No-2, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka. iii) Accounts Division, Petrobangla, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka.
	b) Name & address for receiving of tender document	Committee Room (4th Floor), Head Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd, Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet, Bangladesh.
13	Eligibility of tenderer	 i) Tenderer having 03 (three) years overall experience in supplying materials in oil and gas industries are eligible to participate in the bidding (details terms & conditions given into the respective tender schedule). ii) Purchasing tender document for local agent/local bidder must be submitted their authorization of principal/manufacturer in their original letterhead pad.
14	Brief description of goods	Gas Pipe Line Fittings, Flange, Tee, Elbow, Reducer, End Cap, Stud-Bolts-Nuts Saddle, Tube Coupling, Bend, Clamp, Pressure Gauge & Insulating Joint.
15	Price of tender documents	BDT 5,000.00 or US\$ 60.00 (non-refundable).
16	Tender security amount	BDT 3,80,000.00 (three lac eighty thousand) only or equivalent foreign currency.
17	Delivery time	10
18	Contact details of	Deputy General Manager (Purchase), Gas

Bangladesh Telecommunication **Regulatory Commission**

Preparatory Functions and Supervision in Launching a Communication and Broadcasting Satellite Project IEB Bhaban (5th, 6th & 7th Floor), Ramna, Dhaka-1000,

Bangladesh No. BTRC/SLPP/Local Consultant(12)/2012-17 Date: 19 April, 2012

Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI)

For Appointment of Individual Consultant (Local) (Package No. SD3)

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has

undertaken a Project for Preparatory Functions and Supervision in Launching Bangabandhu Satellite. The Bangladesh Telecommunication Regulatory Commission (BTRC) is the implementing agency of the Project at its own cost. The main components of this project are consultancy services. BTRC has already appointed a US based foreign consultant firm to support the project. Now BTRC is going to appoint Individual Consultant from Bangladeshi nationals to assist in implementation of the Project. The key objective of this assignment is to ensure that the project is implemented within the time schedule and that there is a transfer of knowhow to the staff of BTRC.

The qualifications, experience and Terms of Reference (TOR) of the individual consultant and other relevant information are available in the BTRC website: www.btrc.gov.bd. Interested applicants may get detailed information from the website.

Name of the Post and Quantity:

rianto of the Fost and Quantity.		
onsultant (Frequency Coordination)	01	
onsultant (Satellite Spacecraft)	01	
onsultant (Satellite Launch Vehicle)	01	
Brief Job Description: The Consu	Itants will assist the	

- Project Director and the Senior Consultant (Project Implementation Specialist) in efficient overall implementation of the project and ensuring smooth implementation of each activity according to the Project Implementation Plan. The Consultant (Frequency Coordination) will assist to
- review of foreign consultant's report regarding the current filings related to proposed Satellite that are publicly available through the ITU-R filings database and ITU-R The Consultant (Satellite Spacecraft) and the Consultant
- (Satellite Launch Vehicle) will assist in all aspects of Satellite Construction and Technical Monitoring. Duration: The expected duration of each of the Consultant
- will be for a period of 30 months. However, initial agreement will be for one year and each year will be extended based on the performance and needs of the
- Remuneration: The remuneration is a monthly salary of Taka 1.5 (one and half) lac only and other facilities as admissible by BTRC. Qualifications: The Consultant should have
- Bachelor/Masters in EE/Telecommunications with all through brilliant academic record. Experience: Minimum 10 years of experience in
- Space/Telecommunications. The Consultant should also have: (i) Demonstrated experience in telecommunication project management and implementation, (ii) Knowledge of telecommunications and regulatory issues, (iii) Knowledge of ITU Radio Regulations, (iv) Knowledge of Satellite Construction and Technical Monitoring and (v) Competence in using computer. Experience in Satellite Communications will be evaluated. Details of the job descriptions, experience and other
- requirements for each of the posts are available in the BTRC website. Expression of Interest shall have to be submitted on or
- before 4.00pm, May 07, 2012 in sealed envelope to the Project Director. The envelope be clearly marked "Expression of Interest for the Consultant (Frequency Coordination/Satellite Spacecraft/Satellite Launch Vehicle) for Bangabandhu Satellite Launching Project. Applications should be submitted directly or sent via post/courier/email at the address of the undersigned and should reach the undersigned before the stipulated time. The applicants shall submit supporting documents in
- favour of their experience and qualifications along with the EOI. The project authority may verify these documents if deemed necessary. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject all EOI.
- A Consultant will be selected based on their qualifications and experience following the procedures of the PPR 2008.

Md. Golam Razzaque Project Director Tel: 9553708 e-mail: razzaque@btrc.gov.bd

Date: 22.04.12

GD-1781



জেল সুপার

জেলা কারাগার, সিরাজগঞ্জ



अटेलाज वाश्लाज्ञ लिसिटिड

(বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল কর্পোরেশন এর একটি প্রতিষ্ঠান) ২৬৫-২৬৭, টঙ্গী শিল্প এলাকা, গাজীপুর।

www.atlas.gov.bd

তারিখ ঃ ২৩-৪-২০১২ খ্রিঃ।

সূত্র নং এবিএল/ক্রয়/২৬১/

মিনিবাস ও মাইক্রোবাস ভাড়ার জন্য দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড কর্তৃক গাজীপুর ও ঢাকা শহরস্থ নিমে বর্নিত ৩ (তিন)টি রুটে ২ (দুই)টি মিনিবাস ও ১ (এক)টি মাইক্রোবাস অত্র কারখানার শ্রমিক / কর্মচারীদেরকে প্রতি কার্যদিবসে কারখানা পর্যন্ত আনা নেয়ার জন্য প্রকৃত মিনিবাস ও মাইক্রোবাস মালিকদের নিকট হইতে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহবান করা যাইতেছে।

রুটের বিবরনঃ

- রুট নং- ১ মাইক্রোবাস (১৫ আসন)
- ঃ ঢাকা শহরস্থ সায়েদাবাদ হইতে খিলগাঁও ওভার ব্রীজ, খিলগাঁও পুলিশ ফাড়ি, আবুল হোটেল, রামপুরা বাজার, রামপুরা ব্রীজ, বাড্ডা, নতুন বাজার হয়ে এবিএল, টঙ্গী
- রুট নং- ২ মিনিবাস (৩১ আসন)
- ঃ শেওড়া পাড়া, মিরপুর-১০, কল্যানপুর, আসাদগেট, সায়েন্স ল্যাবরেটরী, আজিমপুর, শাহীন কলেজ, বনানী, খিলক্ষেত হয়ে এবিএল, उन्नी।
- রুট নং- ৩ মিনিবাস (৪২ আসন)
 - ঃ শিববাড়ী, চৌরাস্তা, চৌধুরী বাড়ী, সাইন বোর্ড, বোর্ড বাজার, বড় বাড়ী, গাজীপুরা, হোসেন মার্কেট, কলেজ গেট, তিস্তা গেট, रतल रहें मन, मिलमून राम अविधल, उन्नी।

অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে যে কোন কর্মদিবসে এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড এর হিসাব বিভাগ এবং বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশন, বিএসইসি ভবন, ১০২, কাজী নজরুল ইসলাম এভিনিউ, ঢাকা-১২১৫ এর ক্যাশ শাখা হইতে নগদ ৫০০.০০ (পাঁচশত) টাকায় (অফেরৎযোগ্য) দরপত্র

১৭-৫-২০১২ খ্রিঃ তারিখে দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত দরপ্রস্তাবসমূহ গ্রহণ এবং ঐ দিনই দুপুর ১২.১৫ মিনিটে টেভার বাক্স খোলা হইবে। প্রতিটি দরপত্রের সাথে জামানত (ফেরৎযোগ্য) বাবদ যে কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংকৈর নিকট হইতে এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড এর অনুকূলে মিনিবাসের জন্য ব্যাংক ড্রাফট / পে-অর্ডারের মাধ্যমে ১০,০০০.০০ (দশ হাজার) টাকা এবং মাইক্রোবাসের জন্য ৭,০০০.০০ (সাত হাজার) টাকা জমা দিতে হইবে।

এটলাস বাংলাদেশ লিমিটেড এর প্রশাসন বিভাগ এবং বাংলাদেশ ইস্পাত ও প্রকৌশল করপোরেশনের উর্ধ্বতন মহাব্যবস্থাপক (ক্রয়) এর দপ্তরে রক্ষিত টেন্ডার বাক্সে দরপত্র ফেলা যাবে এবং দরদাতাদের উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) নির্ধারিত সময়ে দরপ্রস্তাবসমূহ খোলা ইইর্বে।

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ছাড়াই যে কোন বা সকল দরপ্রস্তাব বাতিলের ক্ষমতা কর্তৃপক্ষ সংরক্ষণ করেন।

বি: দ্র: দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রতিষ্ঠানের website www.atlas.gov.bd তে পাওয়া যাবে।

সিডিউল ১৬-৫-২০১২ খ্রিঃ তারিখ পর্যন্ত ক্রয় করা যাইবে। দরপত্র খোলার দিন কোন সিডিউল বিক্রয় করা হইবে না।

(মোঃ আনোয়ার হোসেন) ভারপ্রাপ্ত ক্রয় বিভাগীয় প্রধান অফিসঃ ৯৮০২৩২৭

Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project Dhaka Water Supply & Sewerage Authority

Bhaban (5th Floor), Mendibagh, Sylhet-

3100, Bangladesh. Phone: +88-0821-

711649. Fax: +88-821-716964

1) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or

2) The tender notice also available in company website:

3) All the documents/papers submitted by the bidders along with

the bid shall have to be sealed & signed by the bidder otherwise

all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

WASA Bhaban 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue (8th Floor), Kawran Bazar, Dhaka-1215

Phone: 88-02-9116033, Fax: 88-02-9116086, 8129559 Email: pdwssdp@gmail.com, Website: www.dwssdp-dwasa.com

Memo: 46.113.601.00.00 W-88/DWSSDP/628

Invitation for Bids (Re-Tender) [Deadline for Bid Submission: 28 May 2012]

Loan No. 2382-BAN (SF): Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project Contract No: NCB-01.1 Title: Rehabilitation/Upgrading of Existing Laboratory

1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has received a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) toward the cost of Dhaka Water Supply

Sector Development Project, and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to payments under the contract for "Rehabilitation/Upgrading of Existing Laboratory" under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA. This contract will be jointly financed by ADB and the Government of Bangladesh (GoB). The eligibility rules and procedures of the ADB will govern the bidding process. 2. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for "Rehabilitation/Upgrading of Existing

Laboratory" as under for Dhaka WASA under Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project of DWASA. The completion period is 365 days. 3. Qualification criteria for bidders: Average Annual Turnover: Minimum average annual construction turnover of BDT 28 million calculated as total certified payments

received for contracts in progress or completed within the years 2010, 2009 and 2008. Contractual Experience: Participation as contractor or subcontractor, in at least single contracts within the year 2010, 2009 and 2008 with a value of at least BDT 11.2 million that have been successfully or are substantially completed and that are similar to the proposed

works. The similarity shall be based on the physical size, complexity, methods, technology or other characteristics as described in Section 6 (Works Requirements). o Financial Position: Submission of audited balance sheets for the years 2010, 2009 and 2008 to demonstrate the current soundness of the bidders financial position and its prospective long-term profitability. As a minimum, a bidder's net worth calculated as the difference

between total assets and total liabilities should be positive. 4. National competitive bidding will be conducted in accordance with ADB's Single-Stage: Two-Envelope Bidding Procedure and is open to all

bidders from eligible source countries. 5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project and inspect the bidding

document during office hours at the address given below, from 09:00 to 17:00. 6. The bidding document, in the English language, may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the

address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee BDT 2000.00. The method of payment will be Demand Draft or Pay Order in favour of 'Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project'. The document can be either: (a) picked up by the bidder or its representative from the employer's office, or (b) sent by the employer to the bidder by mail, and for this purpose, the bidder is to pay the cost of the mail to the employer. No liability will be accepted for loss or late delivery.

7. The employer will arrange a pre-bid meeting on 6 May 2012 at 11:00am. Bidders and their representatives are strongly encouraged to attend the pre-bid meeting. 8. Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 2:00pm (Bangladesh time), date 28 May 2012. All bids must be accompanied by a bid

security of BDT 280,000.00 or an equivalent amount in other freely convertible currency. Late bids shall be rejected. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below at 2.15pm (Bangladesh time) the same day. 9. For purposes of determining the equivalent of the required amount of the bid security in other freely convertible currency, the selling exchange

rates published by the Sonali Bank Ltd, Dhaka on the date 28 days prior to the deadline for bid submission shall be published. 10. The Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids. Additional Chief Engineer & Project Director

Dhaka Water Supply Sector Development Project 98, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Kawran Bazar 8th Floor, WASA Bhaban Dhaka-1215 Country: Bangladesh Telephone Number: 880-2-9116033 Facsimile Number: 880-2-9116086

E-mail: pddwssdp@gmail.com

WASA-PI-208/2012 GD-1803